FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF LEA

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

MICHAEL L. KLEIN,

JOHN H. HENDRIX, JOHN H.

HENDRIX CORPORATION,

RONNIE H. WESTBROOK,

Petitioners,

NO. CV 86-1061 FR

V.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION, and ROBERT E.

CHANDLER CORPORATION,

Respondents.

## RESPONSE OF OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, through its attorney, responds to the Petition for Review filed herein as follows:

- 1. The allegations contained in Paragraph One are admitted.
- 2. The allegations contained in Paragraph Two are admitted.

- 3. The allegations contained in Paragraph Three are admitted.
- 4. The Respondent is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the truth of the allegations contained in Paragraph Four and therefore denies same.
- 5. The allegations contained in Paragraph Five are admitted.
- 6. The allegations contained in Paragraph Six are admitted
- 7. The allegations contained in Paragraph Seven are admitted.
- 8. The allegations contained in Paragraph Eight are admitted.
- 9. The allegations contained in Paragraph Nine are admitted.
  - 10. The allegations contained in Paragraph Ten are denied.
- 11. The allegations contained in Paragraph Eleven are denied.

- 12. The allegations contained in Paragraph Twelve are denied.
- 13. The allegations contained in Paragraph Thirteen are denied.
- 14. The allegations contained in Paragraph Fourteen are denied.

WHEREFORE, Respondent Oil Conservation Commission requests the Court issue an Order upholding its decision in Order No. R-8047-C and dismissing the Petition filed herein.

Respectfully submitted,

JEFFER**Y) TA**YLO

Assistant Attorney General
Oil Conservation Division of the

Energy and Minerals Department

P.  $0.\sqrt{\text{Box}} 2088$ 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused to be mailed, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Response of the Oil Conservation Division to all parties of record.

JEFFERY TAYLOR